503513827 10/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3560453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
SEQUENCE:	2				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MULTIMAGES S.D. INC.	08/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDUSTRIES LASSONDE INC.			
Street Address: 755, RUE PRINCIPALE				
City: ROUGEMONT				
State/Country:	QUEBEC			
Postal Code:	JOL 1MO			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	29530109				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)978-8772

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-277-3061

Email: melanie.brunow@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL J. ARK

Address Line 1: QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 2:411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUEAddress Line 4:MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	134237.00010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. ARK
SIGNATURE:	/daniel j. ark/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=134237-00010-Assignment-Multimage-to-ILI#page1.tif source=134237-00010-Assignment-Multimage-to-ILI#page2.tif

PATENT 503513827 REEL: 036750 FRAME: 0499

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS MULTIMAGES S.D. INC., whose full post office address is 407 Oakridge, Hudson, Québec JOP 1HO, Canada (hereinaster, the "Assignor"), is the owner of the design as described and claimed in the following design applications, hereinaster referred to as the "Applications":

Title	Filing Date	Country	Serial Number
BOTTLE	June 12, 2015	USA	29/530,109
BOTTLE	June 12, 2015	Canada	162,930

AND WHEREAS, INDUSTRIES LASSONDE INC., whose full post office address is 755 rue Principale, Rougemont, Québec JOL 1M0, Canada (hereinafter, the "Assignee") is desirous of confirming acquisition of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Applications inclusive of any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, for any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all registrations issuing in any and all countries of the world, to be granted for the design based on the Applications or on corresponding design applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten Canadian dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms having sold, assigned and transferred to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the design, and in and to the Applications inclusive of any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all registrations which may be granted for the design in any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which the registration, or reissues, substitutions or prolongations thereof may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had no sale, assignment or transfer been made:

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue each and every patent to be granted for the invention in any and all countries, and each and every reissue, substitution or prolongation of such patent, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes the firm of SMART & BIGGAR whose full post office address is 1000 De La Gauchetière West, Suite 3300, Montreal, Quebec, H3B 4W5, CANADA to correct clerical errors in the Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make the Assignment suitable for recordal at the Canadian Intellectual Property Office and at the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

Page 1 of 2

THIS Assignment is made effective as of June 12, 2015.

AS agreed by both the Assignee and the Assignor, this Assignment has been drawn up in English. Tel que convenu par le cessionnaire et le cédant, cette cession a été rédigée en anglais.

IN	WITNESS	WHEREO	F, the	Assignor	∆has	executed		Assignment,	. at
**********	Huxkon	, this <u> </u>	<u>o'"</u> day of	يلهويك		<u>, 2015</u>			
	BY:	ME PY & S	Jank Jegy	ins					
	DECLARA	TION OF W	ITNESS			·····	******************	***************************************	
\$,							35
	I was pers	sonally prese ne to be the po Locality)	nt and dic erson name	l see <u>S2R</u> d in this A:	SSignm	<u>)ESTBKO</u> ent, sign an	<u>W</u> d execu		is that nally
A STATE	*****************************	ED AND AC	A SEL HELL BEN WER HELLE FLAN	. 0	ion				
AUN thic	JYOWLEDO 17 day of	ed and ac Sepiembe	CEPTED - Ox	ar VOM	aem	ont	•••••		········ ⁹
*8*8***	was and or			Lind	Suite	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	areticular.	ing:	
	INI BY: <u></u>	DUSTRIES I	ASSOND	E INC.				Vi.C	
	16	thálie M	orissett		1	Caroline	(len	Conion	
	NA <u>Vis</u> TIT	ME <u>ectrice,f</u> LE	ffaices.	Jucidiqu	QS	Vice-Prés Jorian	idede ques	<u> 442</u>	
	72,	rector, L	gal H	-tairs		Vice-Presi	dent	General Co	nensel

Page 2 of 2